502178763 12/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Conexant Systems, Inc.	04/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	АІМ
Street Address:	26522 La Alameda Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 360
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92691

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6442643
Patent Number:	6477655
Patent Number:	6728817
Patent Number:	6851003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032885139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-288-5105
Email: patent@park-law.com
Correspondent Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC
Address Line 1: 1894 Preston White Drive
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNXT-AIM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae-Chan Park

Total Attachments: 1

source=CNXT Release#page1.tif

_OP \$160.00

PATENT REEL: 029550 FRAME: 0109

ATTACHMENT B

Conexant Systems, Inc. ("Conexant") hereby irrevocably and unconditionally releases, terminates, and extinguishes all liens and security interests (including those set forth at Paragraph 6(h) of the Patent Purchase Agreement of October 27, 2011 between Conexant and AIM IP, LLC) granted by AIM IP, LLC in favor of Conexant on the patents listed below:

Patent No.*	Foreign Counterpart(s)	Title
6,442,643		System And Method For Resolving Data Transfer Incompatibilities Between Pci And Non-Pci Buses System And Method To Set Pme_Status Bit And Wake Up
6,477,655		The System, And Selectively Load Device Driver By Searching Who Set The Bit Without Requiring Clock
6,728,817		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices
6,851,003		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices

^{*} Including all related patents, patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing.

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Signature: <u>Danie R Mallaghe</u>

Title: <u>VP, Legal and General Counsel</u>

Name: Dennis R. Gallagher

Date: <u>April 17,2012</u>

Confidential

RECORDED: 12/28/2012

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029550 FRAME: 0110